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Relative Frequencies of answers

No. of responses = 1974

Survey Results

Std. Dev. Mean

25% 0% 50% 0% 25%

uestion text . n=No. of responses

Q Left pole I y Right pole av.=Mean P
dev.=Std. Dev.
ab.=Abstention

1 2 3 4 5
Scale Histogram
1. University wide section
62,5% 24,9% 7,6% 3,6%  16%

1.1) R f . , : s : -

At the beginning of the course, the learning I strongly agree \ 1 : I strongly disagree 2;373
outcomes, content and assessment criteria were v dev.=0.9
explained in sufficient detail.

1 2 3 4 5

12) . . . 457% 31,4% 139% 6,1%  2,9% ~
The course content is very interesting. I strongly agree \ } : | strongly disagree 2;363

dev.=1
1 2 3 4 5
1.3) . . . 62,4% 218% 95% 4,4% 1,8% _
The lecturer is very mOtlvatlng- | strongly agree I = i | strongly disagree 2;1516‘(3)
dev.=1
1 2 3 4 5
98,8% 06% 04% 02% 0,1%

1.4) : : : H : > > « » > -
Were there situations in the course in which you No. never o Yes, very often n=1970
experienced any kind of discriminatory behaviour? dev.=0.2
(For example, on the basis of gender, ethnicity,
religion, age or sexual orientation) ' 1 5 : :

51%  31,1% 11,8%  49%  1,2%
8 Qverall, | would rate the course as very good T I T > > very poor n=1964
dev.=b,9
1 2 3 4 5
2. Study-related questions
2" | am studying in the:
bachelor’s programme :] 19.8% n=1974
bachelor’s programme in teacher education [ ] 55.4%
master’s programme C] 8.3%
master’s programme in teacher education C] 16.2%
diploma programme in teacher educationI 0.1%
Other programmes , e.g. Erasmus, EC, PhD [] 1.5%
22) . . 56,8% 26,9% 9,7%  4,9% 1,7% ~
The course is well Orgamzed- | strongly agree I = y | strongly disagree 2;3771
dev.=1
1 2 3 4 5
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. — 56.3% 28,5% 93%  45%  14%
% The course content is well prepared from a didactic | strongly agree T T - - | strongly disagree 11970
A - ; { av.=1,
point of view. ' Gov.20.9
1 2 3 4 5
, I . 2,9%  2.8% 644% 19.2% 10,6%
>4 With regard to the specifications of the curriculum 00 low - — T - 100 high n=1972
(ECTS credits), the total workload is Tl T Sevsos
1 2 3 4 5
. , . . . 31,6% 369% 21.8% 7.8%  19%
% | actively contribute to discussions and in-class work. | strongly agree : 1 ) | strongly disagree 11969
F 1 av.=Z,
' dev.=1
1 2 3 4 5
. . 56,4% 26,6% 10,7% 42% 2%
% The course allows space for critical thinking and | strongly agree : 1 ; | strongly disagree  1=1967
discussion. ' ' ' dev =1
1 2 3 4 5
The lecturer/group leader...
. T . 757% 16,5% 4.4% 1,9% 1,4%
20 .. is well prepared for the individual sessions. | strongly agree T - - - I strongly disagree =197
, 1 av.=1,
| dev.=0,8
1 2 3 4 5
L o . 704% 201%  48%  3,1%  1,7%
28 .. presents the material in an intelligible fashion. I strongly agree | 1T+ T - - | srongly disagree 11970
[ | av.=1,
v dev.=0,9
1 2 3 4 5
o 75.7% 163%  43%  22% 1,5%
29 .. provides intelligible answers to the students' I strongly agree | T 1T, T - - | stongly disagree 121968
. F 1 av.=1,
questions. | Gov=0.8
1 2 3 4 5
210) " " . 759% 151% 52% 22%  15% )
... facilitates a positive working atmosphere. I strongly agree : N , I stongly disagree =196
dev.=0,8
1 2 3 4 5
. . . . . . 79% 14% 42% 16% 12%
2™ .. is fair and correct in his/her dealings with the I strongly agree L 11 | strongly disagree 11969
students. =T T Jova0.7
1 2 3 4 5
. . . . 77,5% 14,3% 5,6% 1,4% 1,2%
12 .. is available for advice outside the classroom I strongly agree T 4T - - - I'strongly disagree - 1953
(office hours, email, after class ...). T T Gova08
1 2 3 4 5
219 | have actively sought feedback from the lecturer.
Is provided automatically ) 64.4% n=1959
ves(__J 20%
o] 15.6%
. . 54,7% 26,7% 11,6% 4,7% 2,2%
') | have received constructive feedback on my | strongly agree N R P : | strongly disagree 121959
performance during the semester. ) v ' P
1 2 3 4 5
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3. Questions about the online format (if applicable)

an 64,9% 237% 63% 35%  16%
) The course syllabus as well as content and I strongly agree X 1 X I strongly disagree n=1_%551
organization of the course were communicated . v ' Jov=0.9
clearly.
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 80,1% 14,3% 3,7% 1,2%  0,7%
%2 The lecturer was able to adjust their teaching to the | strongly agree ] | strongly disagree =153
online format. BR dev.=0.7
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 66% 22,1% 8% 2,6% 1,3%
%3 Teacher input and student interaction phases were | strongly agree T - - I strongly disagree - 1957
distributed well. =L dev=08
1 2 3 4 5
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Profile

I
l

Compilation: SPL0O12-FB1n-21W

Values used in the profile line: Mean

1. University wide section
1.1) At the beginning of the course, the learning | strongly agree » | strongly _ B _ ~
outcomes, content and assessment criteria \ disagree n=1971 av=16 md=10 dev.=0,9
were explained in sufficient detail.
12)  The course content is very interesting. | strongly agree \. | strongly n=1968  ave19  md=20 dev=10
/ disagree = =h =4 =h
13) . A
The lecturer is very motivating. | strongly agree ,._/ !jisst;%r:ggl Ne1960  av=16  md=10  dev=10
14)  Were there situations in the course in which No, never V Yes, very often B B i N
you experienced any kind of discriminatory N n=1970 av=10 md=10 dev.=0.2
behaviour? (For example, on the basis of \
16)  Overall, | would rate the course as very good AN very poor
n=1964 av.=1,7 md=1,0 dev.=0,9
2. Study-related questions
22) i i _
The course is well organized. | strongly agree T Idisst;(;r:gg/ n=1971 av=17  md=10  dev=10
23) The course content is well prepared from a | strongly agree J. ‘ | strongly
didactic point of view. -\J[\ disagree n=1970 av=17 md=10 dev.=0,9
~
~
24)  With regard to the specifications of the too low ‘\ too high
curriculum (ECTS credits), the total workload is )/' n=1972 av.=33 md=3,0 dev.=0,8
e
25 | oo . _— . |
\I’V%(;}(lyely contribute to discussions and in-class | strongly agree /_ Idisst;(;r:gg/ n=1960  av=21  md=20  dev=1.0
26) The course allows space for critical thinking | strongly agree ._/ | strongly
and discussion. / disagree n=1967 av=17 md=10 dev.=1,0
27) . . . _/
... is well prepared for the individual sessions. | strongly agree _\ Idisst;(;r:gg/ n=1970  avel4  md=10  dev=08
28) o L L
fés%ri%?fnts the material in an intelligible | strongly agree ’_ Idisst;(;r:gg/ n=1970  av=15  md=10  dev=0,9
29) e , 1
iq'h‘e)gt)i\ggg.s intelligible answers to the students' | strongly agree T Idisst;(;r:gg/ n=1968  av=14  md=10  dev=08
2.10) ili iti i l
... facilitates a positive working atmosphere. | strongly agree ,_ Idisst;(;r:gg/ n=1965  av=14  md=10  dev=08
21 is fai _— ) ) 1
gt.ulgéra'lltrs.and correct in his/her dealings with the | strongly agree T Idisst;(;r:gg/ n=1965  av=13  md=10  dev=07
212) _ is available for advice outside the classroom | strongly agree .l. | strongly
(office hours, email, after class ...). "\ disagree n=1953 av=13 md=10 dev.=08
2.14) | have received constructive feedback on my | strongly agree \_. | strongly
performance during the semester. disagree n=1959 av=17 md=10 dev.=1,0
3. Questions about the online format (if applicable)
3.1)  The course syllabus as well as content and | strongly agree - | strongly
organization of the course were communicated / disagree n=1951 av=15 md=10 dev.=0,9
clearly.
32) The lecturer was able to adjust their teaching | strongly agree ./ | strongly
to the online format. \ disagree n=1953 av=13 md=10 dev.=0,7
3.3) Teacher input and student interaction phases | strongly agree \. | strongly
were distributed well. disagree n=1951 av=15 md=10 dev.=0.8
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